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THE WHITE HOUSE

-WASHINGTON

November 11, 1974

Dear Dr. Zallen:

Thank you for your letter of June 19
inquiring about the qualifications of
Zoltan Tomory for the position of
- Director of the Budget for the Health
Sciences Center Campus

I know Mr, ‘Tomory well from his tenure
- at the Harvard Center for International .
Affairs. He is a responsible and dedicated’
man, and I would be pleased to give him
‘my endorsement for the pos:.tmn he is
seek.lng

- I hope this is helpful,
| ‘Regé.rds,

— 4

Henry A, Kis smger

~Dr. Harold Zallen

Associate Vice President ]

The University of Oklahoma Health
. Sciences Center

Post Office Box 26901

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73190
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- MEMORANDUM ' '
THE WHITE HOUSE
 WASHINGTON ' F
- ACTION |

September 9, 1974

 MEMORANDUM FOR SECRETARY KISSINGER

IS

FROM: = PETER W. RODMAN @m

‘S‘UBJECT: . Reference for Zoltan Tomory

-This is to call your attention again to Zoltan Tomory's use o }
‘of your name as a reference in seeking the position of | | ' :
Budget Director of the Health Sciences Center Campus of
the University of Oklahoma. (Tab B) He was Executive
‘Officer of the Harvard Center for International Affairs.

" When this was first submitted fo you, you indicated you B
did not recall the fellow. (Tab C) Iwas told subsequently

' that you did recall him, and the memo was resubmitted. | - o

‘At Tab A is a simple letter for “jrour signature,

RECOMMENDATION

That you sign the letter at Tab A commending Tomory for his
service at the Center for International Affairs,
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. MEMORANDUM

THE WHITE HOUSE -
WASHINGTON

"ACTION
July 15, 1974

&

MEMORANDUM FOR SECRETARY KISSINGER
FROM:  PETER W, RODMAN (Ybﬁ_

SUBJECT: Reference for Zoltan Tomory

International Affairs, has used your name as a reference in -~ -
applying for the position of Budget Director of the Health . B J
 Sciences Center Campus of the University of Oklahoma. ('I‘ab’B) \ SERNRRINEY

‘ ‘ ' g
Zoltan Tomory, who was Executive Officer of the Center for I
S z

3

I do not know the fellow but I pfesume you do. I have drafted
a simple letter for your signature (Tab A) ., Guido says he
' has been in difficult financial straits recently.

RECOMMENDATION :

That you sign the letter at Tab A.
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RE 4 . - |
SUniversity of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center

Post Office Box 25901  Oklahoma City. Oklahoma 73190

. Assoclate Vice Prgsident for
Administration and Finance

PERSONAL

June 19, 1974

The Honorable Henry A. Kissinge
Secretary of State
Washington, D.C. - 20206

Dear Doctor Kissinger:

Mr. Zoltan Tomory who has applied for position of Director of the Budget for
 the Health Sciences Center Campus of The University of Oklahoma has given
- your name as reference while he was in the employ of the Harvard University
. Center for International Affairs as Executive Officer. I would appreciate it
if you would be willing to respond to the qualifications, personality, tech-
~ nical abilities and performance for the aforedescribed position.. :

The University of Oklahoma is a multifcamPUS institution‘—~'Norman, Tulsa, and
Oklahoma City. The academic units of the Health Sciences Center Campus con-

- sists of the University Library, The College of Medicine, Graduate College of

Medicine, College of Nursing, Graduate College of Nursing, College of Allied
Health and Health Professions, a new College of Dentistry and a planned

" Graduate College of Dentistry. The Health Sciences Center Campus neceds an -
 individual who is both dedicated and highly knowledgeable in systems and
systems analysis along with a knowledge of computer. I joined The University
of Oklahoma last October as the Associate Vice President for this campus and
we are not locked into old methods.. ' e E

Any comments you would care to make in behalf of this candidate will be
appreciated and I am quite cognizant of your extraordinarily busy schedule.

Cordially,

. \\\xhﬁ____géggld' allen, Ph.D:
ssoclate Vice President
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